FORM HEIGES OF PUBLIC RECORDS RECORDS (Modified)

103 SEP -5 AM 11: 45

09-09-2003

102544572

ET U.S. DEPA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the in Action of the Control states Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Ensure Technologies, Inc.	Name: Audio Alert, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 18720 Mack Avenue, Ste. 220		
xAssignmentMerger			
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Grosse Pointe Farms State: MI Zip: 48236		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesxNo		
Execution Date: August 28, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
PCT/US02/30908 Additional numbers attached?YesxNo			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: James N. Kallis	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00		
Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	x Enclosed		
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-1238	8. Deposit Account Number:		
9/08/2003 ECUOPER 00000177 PCT/US02/30908	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
1 FC:8021 40.00 CP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trudocument. James N. Kallis Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet.	September 3, 2003 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	AUAI 0101 PCT PATENT
	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or 2: U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIG	NMENT OF INVENTION
	t by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar emby estimentissigned, and for other good and valuable
inventor(s) or person(s) or antity(iss) who own the invention	ENSURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
ITV-BITRICITS	3526 West Liberty Road. Suite 10
	Ann Arbor, MI 48103
	Nationality
	Nationality or entity to whom invention was previously assigned recorded in PTO, add the following)
	r entity to whom invention was previously assigned
and this was r	r entity to whom invention was previously assigned recorded in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	r entity to whom invention was previously assigned recorded in PTO, add the following) Reel Frame
Recorded on	r entity to whom invention was previously assigned recorded in PTO, add the following) Rest Frame AUDIO ALERT LLC
Recorded on	r entity to whom invention was previously assigned recorded in PTO, add the following) Rest Frame AUDIO ALERT LLC (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
Recorded on	rentity to whom invention was previously assigned recorded in PTO, add the following) Rest Frame AUDIO ALERT LLC (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) 18720 Mack Avenue, Ste. 220
and this was r	r entity to whom invention was previously assigned recorded in PTO, add the following) Rest Frame AUDIO ALERT LLC (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0665

		_	(complete ille t, title and interest		-	
for the	e Un	ited States and	d its territorial pos	sessions		
		(check the fo	llowing box, if fore	ign rights are a	so to be assigned)	
			ign countries, incl	• •	•	
in and		•	provements which METHOD AND		the invention entit	ted:
Name	of i	nventor(s)	Thomas	G. Xydis		
		(chec	k and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e,), (1), or (g))	-
		•	7 C.F.R. § 3.21)			
		•	pplication executed			
(D) (C)			pplication executed		ventor(s) for the abo	ove-estitled
(0)	u	invention.	er approaudit hairi	any use above a	relicated for the ex-	
	-	Express r	mail isbe! no.:			
		Mailed: _				
		signing below.		and request my a	ils assignment, I, an ittorney to insert bei ie known.	
(d)	X	U.S. applicati	on no. 60 /	325.631		
			eptem ber 27,			
(e)	Ø				/ 30908	
(f)		-				
			of address to whic nce fees is being	•	ce is to be sent regal	rding paten
		(also check	(g), if foreign app	dication(s) is also	o being assigned)	
(g)	X	priority	•	•	ntry, including the ri	
or an	y co		ision, renewal, or a		ention by the above of, and as to letters	
					agreement or encun t with this assignme	
	-			(Assign	ment of Invention [16-3]	—page 2 of 3

FORM 16-3 (Rel.74--12/97 Pub.605)

> **PATENT REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0666**

(ReL74-12/97	Pub.605)	

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

FORM 16-3

16-7

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have	hereunto set hand and seal this day
of	2003	
1	Date of signing	•
WAR	Willia The data of significant much be the checked above.	carrie at the date of cross than of the paper button, if the city was
Date:	8/28/03	Signature of ASSIGNOP(%)
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal ent	ity, complete the following information)
		Thomas G. Xydis
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title
NUIE:		ion is necessary. If the essignment is notarized or legalized, then secution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
	□ Notarization	or Legalization Page Added.
		(Assignment of invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014456 FRAME: 0667